(met 1 Jan <sup>2</sup> 05) .	Date & Time Completed	. Done by
311	I MILE COLLINIO CONTINUES	. Done of
	- Date Cortino	The state of the s
8	-	
	Indiatell 2001	Rectails
	111/1/11/002/10/1001	10.102
O (Within: OD 2lir	1, TP (hrs)	1202- 1
loaded		
Survey Report		
t by Fax/Hand	to Owner/Wkan	mutation a serious and later.
		ax:
, INC(	, )/Non-INC( ).	
N.	Tel:	
)	Cover Type: (	)
Date:	Tlingi	)
(WO): N: 0-2	20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-1	.00%]
	)	
00()		Sections of the section of the secti
	诗剧的情况如此为为主义为	West No.
Confidential & S	trictly NO refer of repairor.	
γ, .		
NO( )!	Towing Co: (	)
		公路沿岸2000年9
)		
•)	·	10
) ; ;		
	1. 1.	
ATTANGATAR MULATURE		SEASE SHARE
	WAR THE SAME WHEN SAME WEST HAND	SHIPPING BEATTER
	THE RESERVE AND THE PARTY OF TH	erroteerings en en en
in offering		And the state of t
1) AR I Acaide	nt Reporting (530);	
3) TV : Towing	Pas . 34	W\$45 ·
4) FT : Follow-	Through Survey (Resurvey)	\$120
· Foreinmhia	atalast INC Only I was 10 Jun 200	373
7) NI 1 Idan D	A + SMRT Survey	\$160
4) NTUC Add	Wonal Services:-	
NS: Courle	sy Cer / Tpt Allowance	23
•N6: Uspale	Coverdination	\$20
P. 10 10 10 10 10	Tallact Events Coprointation	\$5 \$20 - 1
19) N12: Ideo h	Mobile	30
Involve dated	44 - 44	MATERIAL STATES
1 7 0 0 0	Joaded  /Survey Report  INC (  INC (  Date:  S (WO): N: 0-  ( )/NO (  )/NO (	Islam Form

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible, Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 5. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aloresaid,	The state of the s		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ACCIDENT STATEMENT		
Date Of Report	03/10/2019 11:27		
Date Of Accident	02/10/2019 16:20		
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG SLE TOWARDS BKE		
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE		
Elizabeth and August a	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE		
Vehicle Registration Number	SCH27X		
Insured/Policyholder			
Name Of Registered Owner	PATRICK CHUA CHIN SHIONG		
NRIC No	S1527538C		
Email Address	PATRICKCHUA27@HOTMAIL.COM		
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-98771313		
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-98771313		
Vehicle Particulars			
Manufacturer	BMW		
Model	X1		
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident			
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO		
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY		
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR		
Insurance Company			
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD		
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE		
Fleet Policy	NO		
Policy Number	5075932870-03		
Cover Note Number			
Driver			
Name of Driver	PATRICK CHUA CHIN SHIONG		
NRIC No	S1527538C		
Date Of Birth	13/10/1962		
Decupation	INDOOR		
Date Of Driving Pass	25/01/1983		
Driving Experience	36 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS		
Sender	MALE		
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-98771313		
ax Number			
Contact Number	OTHERS-98771313		
	PROPERTY (1994) (1994) (1994) (1995)		

PATRICKCHUA27@HOTMAIL.COM

Address

5 DAIRY FARM ROAD

#04-01

Postcode

679036

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

## General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

RAINING

Road Surface

WET

#### Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

3

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? NO

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

YES NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

## **Details of Police Action**

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

#### Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

## Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

## DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SMA9147S

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

LAWRENCE LOW

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2**

Vehicle Registration Number

GBB8444R

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

NISSAN

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

#### SKETCH PLAN

## **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.(collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

11-30 am

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Si

Nome:

NRIC/FIN NA -

Children der St. Germannt

P)SCH 27X B)SMA 9147S C)GBB 8444R	AC AS AB	ALONG	SUR JOWARDS	BXE
	$\uparrow \uparrow \uparrow \uparrow \uparrow$			

### DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

Pate: 02/10/2019 Time: 4-20pm.
I was travelling along SLE towards BKE Suddenly the vehicle in front
stopped. I broked hard and stopped. The vehicle between hit me and my vehicle surged forward and hit the vehicle infront.
A vorte of the contract of the

## DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time: 03/10/2019

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:
NRIC/FIN No.:

#### Claim Handling Accident HT/1045107 Princy No. 1071432879-03 GST Regulators No. Certificate No. PATRICK CHUA CHIN SHOWS 101001150aC PERCYNDIDET SINCE Product Code PROVATE CAR INSURANCE Cover Type OTHE PREMILIM Loading Contact No. (Worlds) 26771313 Cuntact No.I Difficial Centact Na.(Horse) Email Address Special Remark eCode No. Y - No Yes trik - No Yes eCircle Reason NED Protection Yes NCD Entitlement(fe) Private Hee Accident Details Report Date 03/10/2019 11:35 Acculant Report Within 24 hry Visit Accident Type Chart Caltson Date of Accident 10/15/2019 Time of Accident thoron Country of Appident Reporting Centre Drange Force Accident Location ALONG SLE YOWARDS BYE. - Excess Own damage Excess Additional Excess Windstreen Extens 100.00 Unnamed Sinver Excess 9.00 Outside Singapore CO Excess 600,00 Plant Party Excess Outside Singapore TF Buzzes 0.00 0.00 - GST Registered Information GST Registered GST Registration Cate GST Reporturior No. DST Status Verified Mushcatton Winney ▼ PoScyholder Melling Address Address 1 S DATE: FARM ROAD Address 7 #94-DI THE DAILY EXPO-Address 1 Address 4 Address Type Singapore address Post Chile 879036 tinit No. Related Pokcy Number 5675932870-03 - OI belier Info Briver Name Unnamed driver Name briver bos 3152753HC 13/10/1983 Register Date of Oriver License 25/06/1083 Driver Age Driving Expension Contact No. (Mutrie) 58771313 Contact No.JOffice) Current No.(Home) Application 2 S DAJBY FARM ROAD Autoress 2 FORGITHE DIGITIFIAN SINGAPORE BRIDGE Attions 4 Address Type Singapore address Past Code 679036 Dises he own a Simpapore Registered car? Yes + No Dinker Various No. Driver Insurer Company Declaration Bresthalveor or Blood Test Reading? Any Intery? YES + No Mudification History Claim 001 New Claim Type \* Insured PATRICK CHUA CHIN SHIDNE SHOWE NAIC 00-MX 9152753BC Contact No. (Office) Contact No (Motole) 98771313 petroschus/J/Schotmal.com VARide SCHIZZE Email Address 201/01/02 Claim Sescration SCH27X / SMART47E ON 2 Oct 2019 Preferred Workshop Banuart Ivo. Yes est countries | Not at Fault Preferred Workshop, Name unknown Owce Registered Date 03/10/2019 00:00 03/10/2019 12:01 Report Taken By ROTELT WANTAL # Print Bir better Sove Salarat Attachment MI/3065167 Claim No. Last Duc, Ancewed \* Yes ... No **Upload Date** 89/10/2019 12:03 thuenout. Chapse File No file chasen \* NO \* Yearman Char Choose File: No lile shoom Clear Please Select \* MO # Normal \* Chaase File No Ne chosen \* NO Clear Please Select \* Normal Choose File: No Sie chosen Clear Please Select \* NO \* Normal Y Pagronal Chasse File No file chasses \* NO Clear Phrase Select Chace File No file chosen Clinit Pinase Select \* NG \* Normali + Herisige Rest Send Hessage \* Attachment List Attachment. Whosped By/Date Catagory Ungericy Meg Seed NAC\_BLAST\_MERAH\_BOGGTG(\_NATIONAL\_ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE 5 (BUKIT MERAH)) on 03 Oct 2019 12:93 Pincase Normali Phonox 2019-10-3 NAC\_BURIT\_MERAH\_BORG76( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT MERAH)) on 0.3 Oct J019 12:03 Photos 2019-13-3 NAC BURIT MERAH SCOCTS NATIONAL ASSISSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (RURIT MERAH)) on 03 Oct 2019 12:03 Photos 2019-10-3

		Openated By/Date Polder Date		Pile Name	I NEWS	
Vide	ec List	\$ (BUKIT MERKH)) on \$1 Oct 2019 32-01			P Source	Actus
-	63	THE PARTY OF THE PARTY AND THE PARTY OF THE	5A5	Normal	SAS 2019-10-3	
-	Mr	HAL_HUNTT_MERAH_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE 5 (BLACT MERAH) on 03 OH 2019 12:07	NRISZ Driving License	y surmal	AACC Driving Ocenter 2019-10-3	
1	MIN.	NAC_BURIT_MERAH_BOOGFS( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT MERAH)) on 03 OLE 2019 17:01	Piene	Normali	Photos 2019-19-3	
10	2	NAC BLAST MERAH, BIGGING RATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE 5 (BLAST MERAH); ON 03 OX 2018 13:01	Photos	Sprinel	Photos 2019-10-2	
è	5	NAC_BUKIT_MERAM_BODE26/ NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE \$ (BUKIT MERAM)) on D3 Gct 2010 12-03	Profes	Normal	Mutus 2019-10-3	
2	3	NAC_BUKIT_MERAN_800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAN)) on RI Ost 2019 17:01	Photos	Normal	Photos 2019-10-2	
187	d .	MAC_BURIT_MERAH_800076( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE 5 (BURIT MERAH)) on 03 Ozt 2019 12:02	Protok	Normal	Photos 2019-10-3	
1		NAC_MURCI_MERAH_BOOK/IG NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURCI HERAH)) as 63 Oct 7019 12:02	Photos	Normal	Photos 2019-10-3	
1		NAC_MUNIT_PRENAM_BODGT6( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT MERAM)) un 63 Die 3019 12:02	Photos	Normal	Stratus 2019-10-3	
		NAC_BURIT_MERAH_BD0676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SHLVICE 5 (BURIT MERAH) on 03 Oct 2019 12:07	Photos	tionnel	Photos 2019-10-3	
		NAT_BURIT_MERAH_BOOS75( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTILE SERVICE S (SURIT MERAH)) on US Oct 2018 12:07	Phytois	Place on pill	Physical 2019-70-8	
1	3	NAC_BURST_MERAN_BODE/SI NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURST MERAN)) ON US OCT 2019 12:02	Prottos.	Mprimal	Protox 2019-19-3	
		MAI_BUNT_MENAH_BOGG/E( NAYJONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE \$ (BURT MERAH)) on 02 Oct 2018 12-02	Plotos	ttormal	Photos 3019-ID-3	
V		NAC_BURTT_MERAH_800678( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE 5 (BLISCIT MERAH)) on 03 Oct 2015 12/02	PTICLES	Normal	(Humas 2019-10-3	
2	1	NAC, BUKIT MERANT 800676( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SHRVICE S (BUKIT MERANT)) IN 83 QC 2019 12 03	Photos.	Normal	Phome J019-10-3	
-		NAC_BUKIT_MERAN_BOOGTS  NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRÉ SERVICE S (NURT MERAN)) on 69 Oct 2019 17:02	Prome	Normal	Photos 2019-15-7	
1	1	NAC BURIT MERAH BOOKTA; NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT MERAH)) on 03 Oct 2019 12:02	Photos	Normal	Photos 2019-10-3	
		JAC_SURIT_HERAM_BIDGETE( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE MANYICS S (RUMIT MERRH)] un 03 Out 7019 12:02	Photos	September	Physics 3019-10-2	
	,	AC_BURIT_HERAM_BURH?RI TRATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT MERANI) on 23 Oct 2023 12:03	Phylias	Borred	Province #019-10-3	
7		AC_BUKIT_HERAN_BODS76( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT HERAN)) on 0.5 QC 2018 12:03	Photos	Number	Photos 2019-10-3	
2		AC, BURIT_MERAH, BOOKPE; NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT MERAH)) on 03 Oct 2019 12:03	Photos	91007508	metra 1919-10-3	
化	140	NC BURCT, MERAN, BOOKPH ( NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SHILVICE S (BURCT MCRAM)) On 93 GRT 2016 32 81	Photos	Newstrant	Protes 2019-15-3	
	Park	C_BLACT_MERAH_BOOK/S(_RATIONAL_BISESSMENT_CENTRE_SERVICE S_BLIKET_MERAH)) on 01 OC 2019 12 OX	(PFsstare)	turmal	Phonos 2019-10-3	
019			BANTO, E. OSCHENICIONES			

Drurley in New Window | Scan and unbidding

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

ĄCCID	ENT DATE: 02,10, 2019 (DD/MM/Y)	$\gamma\gamma$ ), TIME: $(6 \cdot 23)$ (HH:MM)
LOCAT	ION: SLE	,
1.	DETAILS OF VEHICLE  a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SCH 27X  b) INSURANCE COMPANY: NTHE //  c) POUCY NUMBER: 507593287	N 20ME
#	d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIRD-	PARTY / THIRD BARTY FIRE &THEFT
	OJMAKE & MODEL: TOWN X	DRRY / MOTORCYCLE (OTHERS)
•	9) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE / COMME h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME:_	RCIAL / MOTORCYCLES
7	I) ARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUR OWN IT	NSURANCE (YES/NO) / REPORTING ONLY)
2.,	DINRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: 515275386  C) ADDRESS: 5 Doing Form Road	
8		A HOLDED
4 No of passanger (Including driver)	CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POUCE  DRIVER  a) NAME: as above -	(MALE / FEMALE)
(L)	b NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT! c)ADDRESS:	CONTACTI
	ODATE OF BIRTH: (13/10/1962)( OCCUPATION: (INDOOR / OUTDOOR)  ODATE OF DRIVING PAGE 21	101/1983
4,	WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE INS	WITH INSURED:
5,	D) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR (RAINING	G / OTHERS
6. 7.	WAS ANYBODY INJURED (YES (NO)	TION
8. He of passinger	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE	MODEL: Toyota
( Including driver)		CONTACT:
·) 9.	THIRD PARTY VEHICLE GBB 8444	R_MODEL: Nissan
"h No of passunger (Induding driver	e) DRIVER'S NAME:	CONTACT:
(	¥ ⊎	54 W 7

email = patrickéhua 27 @ holmail: com VIDEO



## Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5075932870-03

Cover : drivo PREMIUM

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

: SCH27X

Chassis Number

: W8AHS72030P895698

2. Name of Policyholder

: PATRICK CHUA CHIN SHIONG

3. Effective Date of Insurance

1 30 Nov 2018

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 29 Nov 2019

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission. Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

#### This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

# Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1) : 5\$600 EXCESS (SECTION 2) : N/A WINDSCREEN EXCESS : \$\$100 ADDITIONAL EXCESS : N/A

UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS : PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF

REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP : YES INSURE WITH COE : YES NCD PROTECTION : YES (FREE) TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE : NO EXCESS WAIVER : NO PRIMARY DRIVER

: PATRICK CHUA NAMED DRIVER (1) : CATHERINE CHOONG NAMED DRIVER (2)

: N/A

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY : DBS BANK LTD

SUM INSURED : MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: CATHERINE CHOONG (00000522180)

Date of Issue

: 12 Nov 2018 14:39 hrs

Reprint

: 12 Nov 2018 14:40 hrs

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

Chief Executive

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED